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Transit Survey | Results

= 877 respondents

= August 6, 2018 to March 31, 2019

= Collection
— Website
— Open house
— E-blasts
— Pop-up Events
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Are you a DeKalb ? (check all that apply)
Student
2%
" - Business Owner
\ 7%

Commuter
20%

\_None of the
above
2%

Do you regularly use public transit service in DeKalb
County? (Choose one)

__Yes, almost every day
4 11%

_Yes, frequently
9%

Transit Survey | Results

Which transit service do you use most regularly?

_ MARTA Mobility
0%

MARTA Bus

9% _GRTA Xpress

2%
__Emory/Clifton Shuttle

: 3%

—_None of the above

MARTA Rail
80% .
“\_Other (please describe)
3%

Do you typically use transit to... (check all that apply)?

__Other (please specify)

5%
Attend special events
29%
Go to work
18%
Go to airport
23%
Go to
doctor/hospital “\_Go shopping or run
14% errands
9%

"\_Go to school
2%
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Why do you ride transit in DeKalb County? (check all that apply)

To reduce my travel
costs (save money on
gas, parking, insurance,

wear and tear, etc.) To save time (faster

30% than driving)
20%

Ease, convenience Other (please specify)
or reduced stress as 5%

compared to
driving
38%

If you use transit, how do you typically get to the train or bus?

__Friend or Family
’ 6%

J Motorcycle

/ "

Uber/Lyft or Taxi
6%

Bike
3%

Transit Survey | Results

How frequently would transit need to be scheduled
for you to consider using transit?

Every 30 minutes
44%

__None of the above

Every 20 minutes
2%

Every 10 minutes
50%

How close of a walk (in minutes) would a public
transit stop need to be located for you to consider
using public transit instead of a car?

None of the
above
10%

5 minutes
37%
15 minutes
16%

10 minutes
37%

DeKalb County Transit Master Plan




April 1,2019

Transit Survey | Results

Is the level of transit service in DeKalb Do you support additional sales tax to
County sufficient? expand transit?

Transit Survey | Results

If we were to improve transit service in DeKalb County, which is most important to you? (with 1
being the highest)

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00 I
0.00
Faster trips (less time to get to Go More Places More frequent service Better amenities (bus shelters, ~More paratransit service (such as Encourage economic development

your destination) improved rider information, more MARTA Mobility) (growth and job creation)
vending, etc.)
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Are you concerned about safety and security If you answered "yes" to question 11, what
on transit? elements are important to you to improve

safety and security (check all that apply):

. Location of stops I answered "No"
(LETa L and shelters to question 11
places 20% 1%

16
zd —_Other (please

specify)
5%

N Better lighting
More police 26%

presence
32%

What xp code do you live?

Transit Survey | Results -
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What is your age?

75 or older
4%

Under 18

18-24

Transit Survey | Demographic Results

What is your gender?

m Male mFemale

Transit Survey | Results

Between $100,000 &
$134,999
21%

Between $70,000 &
$99,999
20%

$135,000 or more
28%

WHAT IS YOUR TOTAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME (BEFORE TAXES) ?

Under $10,000
1%

Between $10,000 & $14,999
1%

Between $15,000 & $19,999
2%

Between $20,000 & $29,999

Between $30,000 & $39,999
5%

Between $40,000 & $49,999

Between $50,000 &
5%

$69,999
14%
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How many operable vehicles (autos, trucks,

What is your race/ethnicity? (check all that apply)
motorcycles) does your household have?

Asian
3%
Black/African
American
Other (please 33% American Indian or
3 or more specify) Alaska Native
19% 4% 1%

Hispanic/Latino
3%

Native
Hawaiian/Pacific
White/Caucasian Islander
56% 0%
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